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Date Year Joined ITE

Last Name First Name Joined ITE MOVITE Status Address City State Zip Code Telephone Email Address

Akers Fred P. 11/1/1975 M 420 Kelsey Ann Ct Wentzville MO 63385 816-812-7495 fakers@gmail.com

Altman Martin L. 4/16/1968 FL 14356 Rainy Lake Dr. Chesterfield MO 63017 314-434-6937 martinaltman26@yahoo.com

Anderson Kyle A. 6/4/1982 F 5409 North 284th Circle Valley NE 68064-4443 402-445-4405 kyle.anderson@fhueng.com

Anschutz Glenn 7/1/1971 ML 2600 SW 9th Street Topeka KS 66606 785-817-1433

Baldwin Bruce 9/21/1972 M 15737 Ballentine Street Overland Park KS 66221-7111 913-485-2682 bdbaldwin5@gmail.com

Barrett James E. SA 4323 Walnut St. Omaha NE 68105 402-650-1829 irishblis@yahoo.com

Bastin Harold E. 5/11/1962 FL 3000 Swift Ave. Apt 230 Kansas City MO 64116 417-886-2567 hbastin@pcis.net

Bates John T. 11/29/1968 ML 2109 Cadwell Avenue Oklahoma City OK 73170-3402 405-635-9200 johnbates@theshop.net

Bates Robert M. 8/30/1984 M 2500 East McCarty Street Jefferson City MO 65101 573-634-3455 mbates@cmps-inc.com

Bertrand Paul M. 1/1/1971 F 12318 Beverly St. Leawood KS 66209 913-577-8311 pbertrand@gbateam.com

Bhesania Russi 8/24/1970 F 13101 E. 58th Street Kansas City MO 64133 816-286-0033 mehrussi@sbcglobal.net

Borst Mark R. 10/10/1979 F 1144 S. Seneca Wichita KS 67213 316-660-3098 mborst@sedgwick.gov

Bowers Norman L. 1/22/2001 M 15 Holly Dr Olathe KS 66062 913-829-3480 lidaown@gmail.com

Brachtel James N. 11/1/1976 M 2790 Tower Site Drive NE Solon IA 52333 515-233-7305 jbrachtel@southslope.net

Brackey David L. 12/19/1989 M 9589 Perry Lane Overland Park KS 66212 913-541-0581 davidbrackey@yahoo.com

Brawley Eddie E. 9/19/1970 M 796 W. Broadway West Memphis AR 72301 870-735-8148 bce@sbcglobal.net

Brewer Kenneth A. 1/1/1966 FL 3909 Stone Brooke Cir. Ames IA 50010-4174 781-738-3648 srengr3909@yahoo.com

Brickell Gerald L. 1/18/1966 FL 20601 N. E. Sierra Dr. Bend OR 97701 541-388-5632 nbrickell@yahoo.com

Brienzo Michael D. 8/4/1987 M 1730 Pawnee St Lincoln NE 685023 402-441-6369 nbrienzo@yahoo.com

Brown George M. 4/30/1973 F 606 Ocean Grove Dr. Saint Clair MO 63077 847-697-6700 signalgeo@aol.com

Budd Robert L. 11/17/1986 M 4003 Briar Court Bettendorf IA 52722 563-359-5123 bbudd@netins.net

Bunte William F. 5/10/1960 FL 108 Glendalough Ln Weldon Spring MO 63304 636-795-8492 bunte2004@charter.net

Butler Todd E. 10/17/1986 F 6000 S. Western, Suite 300 Oklahoma City OK 73139-1602 405-720-7721 tbutler@tecok.com

Cary William E. 10/20/1976 F 3021 SE 3rd Ave Camas WA 98607 319-981-8109 bc200011@gmail.com

Chiaramonte Phillip M. 1855 SE Birchwood Cir Waukee IA 50263 515-991-2715 blakersch@aol.com

Coltrin King D 1/20/1995 M 5051 S. Nashville, Suite 7A Springfield MO 65810 417-849-2165 king@gocjw.com

Conner James R. NA SA 23107 Route 2 and 32 Port Byron IL 61275 309-523-3425 jrc@tatpl-traffic.com

Davis Bryan 11/15/1999 2200 Andover Ct Apt 803 Little Rock AR 72227 501-350-9997

Davis Darold D. 10/11/1974 M 457 PO Box Ketchum OK 74349 918-250-5922 dddavis@garverusa.com

Dickinson James V. 5/11/1979 M 6950 Stagecoach Dr Unit 501 West Des Moines IA 50266 641-672-2185 jim.dickinson@wdm.iowa.gov

Divine Deborah P. M 1748 Glen Ave Salina KS 67401-3435 785-823-3447 deborah.divine@jm.com

Dollus Thomas 12/24/1970 359 Buckhurst Dr Ballwin MO 63021 636-207-0924 tdollussr@charter.net

Emerick Josephine L. 7/28/1980 M 14051 Calcutta Drive Chesterfield MO 63017 314-434-1782 sweetiepie120186@yahoo.com

Eshelman Jon H. 8/1/1973 F 6924 E. 86th Street Tulsa OK 74133 918-481-8484 jeshelman@tecokc.com

Estes Carol S. 11/8/1974 F 15836 W Beckett Ln Olathe KS 66062 913-269-4693 carol_estes@yahoo.com

Evans Thomas P. 4/6/1998 M 529 NE Stonewall Drive Blue Springs MO 64014 816-679-7132 trafficeng@yahoo.com

Ficklin Nathan C. 1/16/1960 F 12005 Spruce Haven Drive St. Louis MO 63146-4821 915-371-2511 nathjo@brightok.net

Fischer Jon  SA 7578 Wiley Ln Frisco TX 75036 785-272-1274 f1ycaster@yahoo.com

Fox Gary L. 9/3/1980 F 711 Gordon Ave. Norwalk IA 50211 515-283-4973 foxglmj@msn.com

Franklin Perry  NA SA 9281 W Forest Hills Dr Fayetteville AR 72704 479-387-5577 tgulley@fayetteville-ar.gov

Fulton Tom H. 3/20/1998 M 7301 West 133rd Street, Suite 200 Overland Park KS 66213 913-381-1170 tfulton@olsson.com

Gattis James L. 12/12/1985 M 2854 S. Brentmoor Ave. Springfield MO 65804 479-575-3617 jgattis@uark.edu

Geisel Michael O, 8/18/1988 F 690 Chesterfield Pkwy. W. Chesterfield MO 63017 636-537-4763 mgeisel@chesterfield.mo.us

Gillette Elmer R. 603 NW Peace Pkwy Apt B Lees Summit MO 64081 816-373-5914 egillette54@gmail.com

Glennon John C. 1/1/1963 FL 9040 Parkhill St. Lenexa KS 66215-3536 913-438-1038 jcglen@aol.com

Glover Robert A. 6/16/1976 M 3313 J.E. Davis Drive Little Rock AR 72209 501-371-4812 robert.glover@msn.com

Glover Paul D. 1/1/1966 FL P.O. Box 1000 Spencer IA 51301-1000 712-262-1521 paul@generaltraffic.com

Gorman Michael N. 1/1/1981 F 14748 West Center Road, Suite 200 Omaha NE 68144 402-333-5792 mgorman@benesch.com

Graham Jerry L. 1/2/1974 M 5007 N Elmwood Ave Kansas City MO 64119 816-809-1707 jgraham@mriresearch.org

Graham Keith W. 9/24/1956 FL 14531 W. 139th St. Olathe KS 66062 913=254-9711 M2Kgraham@gmail.com
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Grimes Gary  2/10/1984 M 18416 206th Street Tonganoxie KS 66086 913-660-9383 gary.grimesks@gmail.com

Grimm R. Paul 1/21/1967 FL 501 N 8th St Tecumseh OK 74873 580-234-5946 intclaytilesales@aol.com

Haden Richard J. 9/17/1979 M 3300 S.29th Street Lincoln NE 68502 402-445-4405 richard.haden@gmail.com

Haefner Lonnie E. 1/1/1964 F 10 Finlay Road Kirkwood MO 63122 314-570-7270 lehei@aol.com

Haikin Dennis K. 10/23/1996 M 420 W. Main St., Suite 600 Oklahoma City OK 73102 405-297-3531 dennis.haikin@okc.gov

Hansen Glenn G. 8/1/1977 M 23095 Old Lincoln Hwy. Crescent IA 51526 712-545-9128 ghansen@ci.omaha.ne.us

Harwood Douglas W. 1/1/1973 M 12400 Fontana Leawood KS 66209 816-360-5336 dharwood@mriglobal.org

Henry William L. 9/28/1988 F Public Works Dept., 621 S. Broadway Little Rock AR 72201 501-379-1816 bhenry@littlerock.org

Herrick Richard D. 6/22/1993 M 601 P Street, Suite 200 Lincoln NE 68508 402-458-5065 rherrick@olssonassociates.com

Hofener Harold R. 11/10/1958 FL 3208 Preston Drive Oklahoma City OK 73122 405-947-4709 hhofener@cox.net

Hofener Steven D. 6/17/1976 F 3333 NW 170th Ct Edmond OK 73012 405-720-7721 SHofener@tecok.com

Hutchison G. David 2/4/1976 F 1970 S Arcadia Ave Springfield MO 65804-2723 david2bike2u@gmail.com

Johnsen Ronald R. SA 12811 Cardinal Lane Des Moines IA 50323 515-249-3151 iasignal@yahoo.com

Juster Sorin 4/17/2002 M 4407 S Anderson Pl Kennewick, WA 99337 Kennewick WA 99337 402-598-1171 sorinjuster@gmail.com

Kannel Edward J. 1/1/1970 M 2314 Melrose Ave. Ames IA 50010 515-232-8038 ekannel@iastate.edu

Karmeier Delbert 1/16/1960 4001 W 105th St Apt 344 Overland Park KS 66207 816-645-4074 dkarmeier@yahoo.com

Klatt Richard T. 9/19/1970 7540 Golfview Court Minocqua WI 54548 715-358-6067 richkte@aol.com

Knutson Joseph H. 12/6/1982 A 1810 Emmy Ln Hiawatha IA 52233 602-510-2598 thomas.knutson@comcast.net

Krajicek Charles 10/11/1974 F 14827 Underwood Avenue Omaha NE 68154 Clkrajicek@aol.com

Kramer Gary R. 5/17/1972 M 202 Greenmore Dr Ballwin MO 63011 314-280-1418 maapark@aol.com

Kremer Thomas L. NA SA 2005 Brown Road St. Louis MO 63114-5621 314-406-4071 tlkremer@gmail.com

Kutilek J. Daniel 11/1/1976 M 1611 N. 102nd Avenue Omaha NE 68114 402-444-6460 dan.kutilek@douglascounty-ne.gov

Lee James M. 1/21/1967 F 10414 Walrond Avenue Kansas City MO 64137 jleekc@compuserv.com

Lentz Robert L. 4/29/1983 M 2815 Abraham Dr. Cedar Falls IA 50613-6612 319-610-0917 robert.lentz@execpc.com

Leonard Robert D. 9/28/1966 ML 1004 Chandler Dr Clinton OK 73601 580-323-2509 obufamily@att.net

Lewis Ralph A. 4/22/1974 F 13004 W 170th St Overland Park KS 66221 913-909-1028 encounteredcouple@gmail.com

Lewis Rick M. 7/31/1985 M 1831 Willow Oak Dr St. Charles MO 63303 314-223-6257 rick.lewis@verizon.net

Lile Roger G. 5/17/1999 M 6320 N Farm Road 239 # 239 Strafford MO 65757 417-872-9294 rogerl3054@rocketmail.com

Loos Louis G. 6/30/1986 F 467 Burns Ave. Kirkwood MO 63122-3804 314-738-2252 lloos@marylandheights.com

Lovett Perry D. 9/10/1960 AL 8035 County Road 405 Fulton MO 65251-7026 573-220-3377 perry.lovett@gmail.com

Lyford Robert W. 1/1/1968 M 446 4th St SE Waukon IA 52172-2066 bobandterri@mediacombb.net

Lyons Mark C. 4/24/1986 M Arkansas Hwy & Transp. Dept, P.O. Box 2261 Little Rock AR 72203 501-569-2378 mark.lyons@arkansashighways.com

MacGillivray C. Ian 1/1/1965 4233 Eisenhower Ct Apt 16 Ames IA 50010 515-240-9352 cmacgillivray@yahoo.com

Marshment Richard  9/7/1983 F 1222 Greenbriar Ct. Norman OK 73072 405-325-2399 rmarshment@ou.edu

Marvin Timothy J. 10/1/1975 M 443 Old Stagecoach Rd # 392 Cabot AR 72023 501-412-5588 tmarvin@yahoo.com

McKinley William G. 11/19/1968 F 304 Wind Rows Lake Dr Apt D Goddard KS 67052 904-349-4369 wmckinley@yahoo.com

Meeks William C. 10/31/1991 M 1352 E Barrett Dr San Tan Valley AZ 85143 319-826-2130 imbnme10@aol.com

Meredith Jere E. 1/1/1966 F 4234 Honeysuckle Lane Zionsville IN 46077 352-674-0559 jeremeredith@aol.com

Metcalf Garry 1/1/1968 F 15441 S Bradley Dr Olathe, KS 66062 Olathe KS 66062 913-515-4236 metcalf_fl@msn.com

Miller James A. 10/22/1984 1741 SW 11th St. Lot 263 Lincoln NE 68522 712-251-8619 millerjim8444@yahoo.com

Minnick Thomas M. 3/15/1999 M P.O. Box 2970 Edmond OK 73083-2970 405-359-4775 tom.minnick@edmondok.com

Montgomery Errol A. 4/20/1984 IA 1729 Applewood Pl. NE Cedar Rapids IA 52402 319-848-7136 errolmontgomery@cs.com

Montgomery Graham M. 3/24/1987 IA P.O. Box 9003 Wichita KS 67277 316-943-1219 gmontgomery@gadestraffic.com

Morris Kenneth B. 9/30/1985 F 307 E. 13th St. Edmond OK 73034-4723 405-340-6364 kmorris12@cox.net

Moussavi Massoum 10/5/1983 M Civil Engineering Dept. , 203G PKI Omaha NE 68182-0178 402-554-3414 mmoussavi2@unl.edu

Mulcahy Edward J. 11/21/1963 ML 6424 W. 125th Street Overland Park KS 66209 913-345-8304 ejmulcahy36@gmail.com

Mulinazzi Thomas E. 1/1/1965 F 4505 Woodland Dr Lawrence KS 66049 620-404-8869 tommulinazzi@aol.com

Nelson Jerald L. 5/11/1979 F 609 NE 101st Street Kansas City MO 64155-3166 816-513-9849 jerry.nelson@kcmo.org

Newman Earl E. 1/1/1972 F 1182 W. Woodhaven St. Springfield MO 65810 417-343-9580 earlnewman@aol.com

Northup David J. 1/21/1986 F 3336 N. 79th Street Kansas City KS 66109 785-296-1167 David.Northup@ks.gov

2

mailto:gary.grimesks@gmail.com
mailto:iasignal@yahoo.com
mailto:sorinjuster@gmail.com
mailto:ekannel@iastate.edu
mailto:dkarmeier@yahoo.com
mailto:richkte@aol.com
mailto:thomas.knutson@comcast.net
mailto:Clkrajicek@aol.com
mailto:tlkremer@gmail.com
mailto:dan.kutilek@douglascounty-ne.gov
mailto:jleekc@compuserv.com
mailto:robert.lentz@execpc.com
mailto:obufamily@att.net
mailto:encounteredcouple@gmail.com
mailto:mark.lyons@arkansashighways.com
mailto:cmacgillivray@yahoo.com
mailto:wmckinley@yahoo.com
mailto:jeremeredith@aol.com
mailto:metcalf_fl@msn.com
mailto:gmontgomery@gadestraffic.com
mailto:mmoussavi2@unl.edu
mailto:ejmulcahy36@gmail.com


MOVITE Life Members
January 1, 2020

Date Year Joined ITE

Last Name First Name Joined ITE MOVITE Status Address City State Zip Code Telephone Email Address

Parduhn Philip 7/3/1986 IA 14501 Wilson Rd Apt RT2 Edmond OK 73013 405-751-1699 philipp2057@yahoo.com

Payer Robert F. 1/1/1966 F 614 E Lakeshore Dr Storm Lake IA 50588 712-470-5392 robert.payer@gmail.com

Pearl Bryan 5/28/1979 F 529 Cross Green Ln. St. Louis MO 63141-7423 314-738-2250 bcpearl@gmail.com

Peters Ernest J. 11/6/1973 F 5507 Ranch Drive, Suite 205 Little Rock AR 72223 501-868-3999 epeters777@traffic-engineers.com

Petersen Gary C. 7/20/1983 M 1201 6th St. S.W. Cedar Rapids IA 52404-5836 319-286-5176 g.petersen@cedar-rapids.org

Peterson David J. 10/12/2004 M 2741 S. 19th St. Lincoln NE 68502-3905 402-479-4594 dave.peterson@nebraska.gov

Randolph Dennis A. 2/19/1974 F 203 Conti Court Belton MO 64012 816-316-4855 drand77201@att.net

Riggs James L. 7/3/1973 4420 SW Creekview Dr Lee's Summit MO 64082 816-537-4093 jimbt99@aol.com

Ring Michael P. 9/27/1976 M 4109 81st Street Urbandale IA 50322 515-270-8464 michael.ring@netzero.net

Roden Norman C. 1/14/1961 FL 1003 Nokomis St Alexandria MN 56308 512-966-6082 ncroden@aol.com

Rolle Barry O. 8/30/1984 M 10450 Holmes Rd Kansas City MO 64131-3471 913-897-2207 barry.rolle@hdrinc.com

Russell Eugene R. 1/1/1970 F 3424 Dickens Ave Manhattan KS 66503 785-539-9422 geno@ksu.edu

Scholtz Ronald E. 11/1/1975 4069 Magic Path Kingston, OK 73439 Kingston OK 73439 580-564-1431 bighecandkids@yahoo.com

Schwinger Charles M. 1/22/1987 F 2995 Wohlford Dr. Escondido CA 92027-5272 619-683-2933 cschwinger@koacorp.com

Selk John E. 9/10/1974 F 551 Schwarz Rd Lawrence KS 66049 785-845-2957 jeselk@yahoo.com

Sheriff Server S. 9/6/1990 A 6110 Quaker Hill Dr West Bloomfield, MI 48322 West Bloomfield MI 48322 816-468-5027 serverss@yahoo.com

Simmons Gregory B. 12/11/1974 M 6716 Double Tree Ln Benton AR 72019 501-316-0877 gregorybs@gmail.com

Smith Bob L. 1/2/1968 ML 2232 Meadowlark Rd Manhattan KS 66502 785-236-1046 bobsmith@ksu.edu

Smith Duane E. 12/1/1980 M 1603 Northwestern Ames IA 50010 515-249-3990 smithde32@gmail.com

Smith Scott M. 10/11/1974 M 5044 Summit St Kansas City MO 64112 816-333-3206 scott.smith816@gmail.com

Snider David G. 1/8/1964 FL 1538 N Old Castle Rd Apt 2006 Nixa MO 65714 417-207-6287 dgsnider@aol.com

Solomon Martin N. 7/21/1975 M 66 Progress Pkwy. Maryland Heights MO 63043-3706 314-434-8898 mns@kdginc.com

Stoldt Lee C. 9/18/1971 AL 5504 NW 126th St Oklahoma City OK 73142 918-630-0724 lee.stoldt@cox.net

Stoner James W. 4/29/1978 M 1212 Oakes Drive Iowa City IA 52245 319-621-3375 jstoner@optonline.net

Stuecheli Mark J. 2/19/1982 M 10309 Nieman Rd Overland Park KS 66214 bigstuke@hotmail.com

Swenson Thomas G. 11/14/1977 F 9326 Rosewood Dr Prairie Village KS 66207 913-649-0675 tomswenson55@gmail.com

Terry Fred E. 1/15/1970 F 5645 SW Clarion Lane Topeka KS 66610 785-272-8497 terryfe2@aol.com

Thomas William H. 5/11/1962 8219 S 86th East Ave. Tulsa OK 74133 918-231-3564 williamt1799@comcast.net

Thompson James A. 8/23/1969 FL 9004 Murano Mews Ct Kissimmee, FL 34747 Kissimmee FL 34747 407-966-2142 jim@thompsonaire.com

Tobaben James E. 7/20/1981 F 3311 SE Peck Road Topeka KS 66605-3034 785-633-5607 jetobaben@gmail.com

Visger James R. 6/7/1989 3585 Leopard St. Loveland CO 80537  402-617-0802 visgermnj@aol.com

Voss Linda G. 4/15/1983 M 1901 SE 85th St Wakarusa KS 66546 785-554-2625 lvoss@topeka.org

Waddle Daniel J. 3/18/1982 M 6808 Old Post Pl Lincoln NE 68506-2868 402-479-4594 dan.waddle@nebraska.gov

West Leonard B. 1/1/1967 F 8223 South St. Paul Way Centennial CO 80122-3415 405-210-4259 lbwestjr@aol.com

White J. Gordon 1/21/1971 ML 927 N White Oaks Ln Oak Grove MO 64075 816-690-4459

Wittstock Duane C. 6/4/1990 M 1373 Grand River Dr. Afton IA 50830 515-233-3620 dwittstock@hotmail.com

Woelfl John N. 11/19/1968 M 10134 Village Ln Brecksville OH 44141 402-333-7868 johnwoelfl@att.net

Woosley David E. 5/17/1972 F 4704 McCormick St. Lawrence KS 66047 785-865-0964 dwoosley@sbcglobal.net

Worley Steven L. 3/19/1997 M 7846 N. Dawn Ave Kansas City MO 64151 816-215-0519 steven.worley@parsons.com

Wright Dan L. 2/22/1977 IA 24210 West 67th Terrace Shawnee KS 66226 913-432-5002 danw@midamsignal.com

Wright Mark L. 11/13/1998 M 193 Splash Dr Inlet Beach FL 32461 501-228-7375 rlwrigh@uark.edu

Wurdack Gary L. 9/8/1977 M 1856 W. Dartmouth Olathe KS 66061 816-329-8344 g.dack@comcast.net

Yates Frank M. 5/17/1972 F 152 SAC RD UNIT 1B Sunrise Beach MO 65079-5539 573-374-1070 fmyates@mac.com

Zaidi Mohsin A. 5/17/1972 F 4700 Warm Hearth Cir Fairfax VA 22033 703-259-2612 mohsin.zaidi@vdot.virginia.gov

Total Number of Life Members - 144
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